

ERP information (EN)

Supplier: Emerio International AB
Smedjegatan 6
131 54 Nacka
Sweden

Declare that the product detailed below:

1. Model: RE-117331
2. Category: Cooling
3. Energy Efficiency Class: C
4. Annual energy consumption (A_{EC}): 192 kWh per year
5. Storage volume of each compartment and star rating: 10L
6. 'power cut safe "X" h' defined as 'temperature rise time'; N/A
7. 'freezing capacity' in kg/24 h; N/A
8. Climate class: N
9. Airborne acoustical noise: 45 dB(A)
10. EU Ecolabel award (If applicable) N/A
11. Other compartments information(if applicable): (Note: 'other compartment' means a compartment, other than a wine storage compartment, intended for the storage of particular foodstuffs at a temperature warmer than + 14 °C;) N/A
12. the mention 'frost-free' for the relevant compartment(s),(if applicable) N/A
13. if the model is intended to be a built-in appliance, an indication to this effect; (if applicable) N/A

Satisfies the requirement of the Council Directives:

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1060/2010 of 28 September 2010 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of household refrigerating appliance

COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 643/2009 of 22 July 2009 and Amending COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/2282 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for household refrigerating appliance

Test specification:

Standard: (EC) No 643/2009;
(EU) No 1060//2010;
EN 62552: 2013

- the combination of drawers, baskets and shelves that result in the most efficient use of energy for the appliance, and
- how to minimise the energy consumption of the household refrigerating appliance in the use-phase.

- **information relevant for non-destructive disassembly for maintenance purposes, in particular in relation to the hose, suction inlet, motor, casing and cable,**
- **information relevant for dismantling, in particular in relation to the motor and any batteries, recycling, recovery and disposal at end-of-life.**

““Regarding information for consumers on how to install, use and maintain the product, WEEE information and ERP label, please check the instruction manual provided with packaging.”

ERP-Informationen (DE)

Lieferant: Emerio International AB
Smedjegatan 6
131 54 Nacka
Sweden

Erklärt, dass das im Folgenden beschriebene Produkt:

1. Modell: RE-117331
2. Kategorie: Kühlung
3. Energieeffizienzklasse: C
4. Jährlicher Energieverbrauch (A_{EC}): 192 kWh pro Jahr
5. Fassungsvermögen jedes Faches und Sternekennzeichnung: 10 l
6. Max. Lagerzeit bei Stromausfällen "X" h, definiert als Erwärmungszeit: N/A
7. Gefriervermögen in kg/24 h: N/A
8. Klimaklasse: N
9. Luftschallemission: 45 dB(A)
10. Vergabe des EU-Umweltgütezeichens (sofern zutreffend) N/A
11. Informationen zu den anderen Fächern (sofern zutreffend): (Hinweis: „andere Fächer“ bezeichnet ein anderes Fach als ein Weinlagerfach, das für die Lagerung bestimmter Lebensmittel bei einer Temperatur über + 14 °C vorgesehen ist): N/A
12. Der Hinweis auf „frostfrei“ für die betreffenden Fächer (sofern zutreffend): N/A
13. Wenn das Modell als Einbaugerät vorgesehen ist, eine entsprechende Angabe (sofern zutreffend): N/A

Erfüllt die Richtlinie des Rates:

DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG DER KOMMISSION (EU) Nr. 1060/2010 vom 28. September 2010 zur Ergänzung der Richtlinie 2010/30/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates im Hinblick auf die Energieetikettierung von Haushaltskühlgeräten

VERORDNUNG DER KOMMISSION (EG) Nr. 643/2009 vom 22. Juli 2009 und Änderung der VERORDNUNG DER KOMMISSION (EU) 2016/2282 zur Durchführung der Richtlinie 2009/125/EC des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates im Hinblick auf die Ökodesign-Anforderungen für Haushaltskühlgeräte.

Prüfbestimmung:

Norm: (EG) Nr. 643/2009;
(EU) Nr. 1060//2010;
EN 62552: 2013

— die Kombination von Schubladen, Körben und Regalen, die zur effizientesten Energienutzung für das Gerät führen, und

— wie der Energieverbrauch des Haushaltskühlgerätes in der Nutzungsphase minimiert werden kann.

— **Informationen bezüglich der zerstörungsfreien Demontage zwecks Wartung, insbesondere in Bezug auf den Schlauch, die Saugöffnung, den Motor, das Gehäuse und das Kabel;**

— **Informationen bezüglich des Zerlegens, insbesondere in Bezug auf den Motor und etwaige Akkus, das Recycling, die Verwertung und Entsorgung nach Gebrauchsende.**

„Bezüglich Informationen für Verbraucher zur Installation, Benutzung und Wartung des Produktes, WEEE-Informationen und ERP-Etikett bitte die mit der Verpackung gelieferte Bedienungsanleitung zurate ziehen.“

ERP-information (SE)

Leverantör: Emerio International AB
Smedjegatan 6
131 54 Nacka
Sweden

Fastställer att produkten som beskrivs nedan:

1. Modell: RE-117331
2. Kategori: Kylning
3. Energieffektivitetsklass: C
4. Årlig strömförbrukning (AEC): 192 kWh per år
5. Förvaringsvolym för varje fack och stjärnklassificering: 10L
6. "Strömavbrottsäker" "X" timmar, definieras som temperaturstegringstid; Ej tillgängligt
7. "Fryskapacitet" i kg/24 timmar; Ej tillgängligt
8. Klimatklass: N
9. Luftburet akustiskt buller: 45 dB(A)
10. EU Ecolabel-utmärkelse (om tillämpligt) Ej tillgängligt
11. Information om övriga fack (om tillämpligt): (Obs! "övriga fack" innebär ett fack, som inte är ett vinförvaringsutrymme, som är avsett för förvaring av vissa livsmedel i en temperatur över + 14 °C;) Ej tillgängligt
12. Benämningen "frostfri" för relevanta fack, (om tillämpligt) Ej tillgängligt
13. Om modellen ska användas som inbyggd apparat, en indikation för denna effekt; (om tillämpligt) Ej tillgängligt

Uppfyller kraven i rådets direktiv:

KOMMISTIONENS DELEGERADE FÖRORDNING (EU) nr 1060/2010 från den 28 september, 2010, om komplettering av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2010/30/EU för energimärkning av kylskåp i hushåll

KOMMISSIONENS FÖRORDNING (EG) nr 643/2009 från den 22 juli, 2009, och om ändring av KOMMISSIONENS FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/2282 för genomförande av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2009/125/EG för krav på ekodesign för kylskåp i hushåll

Testspecifikation:

Standard: (EG) Nr 643/2009;
(EU) Nr 1060//2010;
EN 62552: 2013

— kombinationen av fack, lådor och hyllor som resulterar i den mest effektiva användningen av apparaten, och

— hur man minskar strömförbrukningen för kylskåp i hushållet under användningsfasen.

— information som är relevant för icke-desktruktiv demontering i underhållssyfte, i synnerhet för slang, insugsinlopp, motor, hölje och kabel,

— information som är relevant för nedmontering, i synnerhet för motor och eventuella batterier, återvinning, återanvändning och kassering i slutet av sin livslängd.

"För information till kund om hur man installerar, använder och underhåller produkten, WEEE-information och ERP-märkning, se bruksanvisningen som är inkluderad i förpackningen".

ERP-informatie (NL)

Leverancier: Emerio International AB
Smedjegatan 6
131 54 Nacka
Sweden

Verklaart dat onderstaand vermeld product:

1. Model: RE-117331
2. Categorie: Koeling
3. Energie-efficiëntieklasse: C
4. Jaarlijks energieverbruik (AEC): 192 kWh per jaar
5. Opslagvolume van elk vak en sterbeoordeling: 10L
6. ‘“X” u na stroomuitval’ bepaald als ‘Tijd voor temperatuurtoename’; N/A
7. ‘invriesvermogen’ in kg/24 u; N.V.T.
8. Klimaatklasse: N
9. Akoestische geluidsemissie in de lucht: 45 dB(A)
10. EU milieukeur (Indien van toepassing) N.V.T.
11. Informatie over andere vakken (indien van toepassing): (Opmerking: ‘ander vak’ betekent een vak, uitgezonderd een wijnopbergvak, bestemd voor de opslag van levensmiddelen op een temperatuur hoger dan + 14 °C;) N.V.T.
12. De melding ‘vorstvrij’ voor de relevante vak(ken), (indien van toepassing) N.V.T.
13. Als het model bestemd is als inbouwtoestel, een relevante aanduiding; (indien van toepassing) N.V.T.

Voldoet aan de eisen van de Richtlijnen van de raad:

GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 1060/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE van 28 september 2018 ter aanvulling van Richtlijn 2010/30/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad betreffende de etikettering van het energieverbruik van huishoudelijke koelapparatuur.

VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 643/2009 van 22 juli 2009 en VERORDENING TOT WIJZIGING (EU) 2016/2282 VAN DE COMMISSIE ter uitvoering van Richtlijn 2009/125/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad betreffende de eisen inzake het ecologisch ontwerp voor huishoudelijke koelapparatuur.

Testspecificaties:

Norm: (EC) Nr 643/2009:
(EU) Nr 1060//2010;
EN 62552: 2013

- de combinatie van laden, manden en legplanken die leiden tot het meest efficiënte energiegebruik voor het apparaat, en
- hoe het energieverbruik van huishoudelijke koelapparaat in de werkingsfase te beperken.

— **Informatie relevant voor de niet-destructieve demontage voor wat betreft de onderhoudsdoeleinden, in het bijzonder wat de slang, de aanzuigopening, de motor, de behuizing en de kabel betreft,**
— **informatie relevant voor de demontage, in het bijzonder wat het recyclen, hergebruiken en afdanken van de motor en eventuele batterijen/accu's aan het einde van hun levensduur betreft.**

““Voor informatie voor de consument over de installatie, de werking en het onderhoud van het product, de AEEA-informatie n het ERP-etiket, raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing die zich in de verpakking bevindt.”

ERP-tiedot (FI)

Toimittaja: Emerio International AB
Smedjegatan 6
131 54 Nacka
Sweden

Ilmoittaa, että alla kuvattu tuote:

1. Malli: RE-117331
2. Luokka: Jäähdytys
3. Energiatehokkuusluokka: C
4. Vuotuinen energiankulutus (AE_c): 192 kWh per vuosi
5. Kaikkien osastojen käyttötilavuudet ja tähtiluokitus: 10 l
6. ”turvallinen sähkökatkosaika X tuntia määritellään ”lämpötilan nousuajaksi”; N/A
7. ’jäähdytyskapasiteetti’ kg/24 h; N/A
8. Ilmastoluokka: N
9. Ilman kautta välittyvä akustinen melu: 45 dB (A)
10. EU-ympäristömerkin myöntäminen (tarvittaessa) N/A
11. Muiden osastojen tiedot (tarvittaessa): (Huomautus: ”muulla osastolla” tarkoitetaan muuta kuin viininsäilytysosastoa, joka on tarkoitettu tiettyjen elintarvikkeiden säilyttämiseen yli + 14 °C:n lämpötilassa;) N/A
12. maininta ”automaattisulatteinen” niissä osastoissa, joissa se on (tarvittaessa) N/A
13. jos malli on tarkoitettu kalustepeitteiseksi, tieto tästä (tarvittaessa) N/A

Täyttää neuvoston direktiivien vaatimukset:

KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:o 1060/2010, annettu 28 päivänä syyskuuta 2010 Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivin 2010/30/EU täydentämisestä kotitalouksien kylmäsäilytyslaitteiden energiamerkin osalta

KOMISSION ASETUS (EY) N:o 643/2009, annettu 22 päivänä heinäkuuta 2009 ja KOMISSION ASETUS (EU) 2016/2282 sen muuttamisesta ja Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivin 2009/125/EY täytäntöönpanemisesta kotitalouksien kylmäsäilytyslaitteiden ekologista suunnittelua koskevien vaatimusten osalta

Testieritelmä:

Standardi: (EY) N:o 643/2009;
(EU) N:o 1060/2010;
EN 62552: 2013

— laatikoiden, korien ja hyllyjen yhdistelmä, jolla laite käyttää energiaa mahdollisimman tehokkaasti, ja
— miten kotitalouksien kylmäsäilytyslaitteiden käytön energiankulutus voidaan minimoida.

— **tiedot, jotka tarvitaan laitteen purkamiseen huoltoa varten sitä rikkomatta, erityisesti letkun, imuaukon, moottorin, kuoren ja johdon osalta,**
— **lopulliseen purkamiseen tarvittavat tiedot, erityisesti moottorin ja mahdollisten akkujen kierrätys, hyödyntäminen ja hävittäminen käyttöään päättyessä.**

”Kuluttajia koskevat tiedot tuotteen asentamisesta, käytöstä ja kunnossapidosta sekä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromua koskevat tiedot ja ERP-merkintä löytyvät pakkauksen mukana toimitettavasta käyttöoppaasta.”